

# RUSSELL

## EXCAVATING INC.

**INVOICE #2931**

10930 MARLIN ROAD  
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46239  
PHONE: 317 862-2571  
FAX: 317 862-5189

DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT																																																																	
06-04-15	<p>City of Beech Grove 806 Main Street Beech Grove, IN 46107 (317) 784-3003</p> <p>RE: 9<sup>th</sup> Ave. &amp; Buffalo St. Storm Water Improvements – Billing #2</p> <table style="width: 100%; margin-top: 10px;"> <thead> <tr> <th style="text-align: left;"><u>Item #</u></th> <th style="text-align: left;"><u>% Completed</u></th> <th style="text-align: left;"><u>Quantity</u></th> <th style="text-align: left;"><u>Unit Price</u></th> <th></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>100%</td> <td>0.5 LS</td> <td>\$3,500.00</td> <td>\$1,750.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>100%</td> <td>1.0 LS</td> <td>\$2,500.00</td> <td>\$2,500.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>7</td> <td>100%</td> <td>276.0 SYD</td> <td>\$24.00</td> <td>\$6,624.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>8</td> <td>100%</td> <td>260.0 TON</td> <td>\$30.00</td> <td>\$7,800.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>9</td> <td>100%</td> <td>30.0 TON</td> <td>\$180.00</td> <td>\$5,400.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>11</td> <td>100%</td> <td>54.0 SYD</td> <td>\$70.00</td> <td>\$3,780.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>12</td> <td>100%</td> <td>9.0 SYD</td> <td>\$172.00</td> <td>\$1,548.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>13</td> <td>100%</td> <td>70.0 LFT</td> <td>\$60.00</td> <td>\$4,200.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>16</td> <td>100%</td> <td>70.0 LFT</td> <td>\$14.00</td> <td>\$980.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>17</td> <td>100%</td> <td>36.0 LFT</td> <td>\$14.00</td> <td>\$504.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>A2</td> <td>100%</td> <td>280.0 SYD</td> <td>\$70.00</td> <td><u>\$19,600.00</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4" style="text-align: right;">SUB-TOTAL:</td> <td>\$54,686.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Extras:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Remove existing sanitary sewer frame and lid. Install a new sanitary sewer frame and lid. (New frame and lid supplied by the City of Beech Grove)</li> <li>2. Raise 2.0 each storm sewer inlets by adding concrete adjusting rings.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;">TOTAL EXTRAS: \$500.00</p>	<u>Item #</u>	<u>% Completed</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>		1	100%	0.5 LS	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	3	100%	1.0 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	7	100%	276.0 SYD	\$24.00	\$6,624.00	8	100%	260.0 TON	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	9	100%	30.0 TON	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	11	100%	54.0 SYD	\$70.00	\$3,780.00	12	100%	9.0 SYD	\$172.00	\$1,548.00	13	100%	70.0 LFT	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	16	100%	70.0 LFT	\$14.00	\$980.00	17	100%	36.0 LFT	\$14.00	\$504.00	A2	100%	280.0 SYD	\$70.00	<u>\$19,600.00</u>	SUB-TOTAL:				\$54,686.00	<p style="color: red; text-align: right;">JUN 08 2015</p> <p style="color: red; text-align: right;">JUN 08 2015</p>
<u>Item #</u>	<u>% Completed</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>																																																																
1	100%	0.5 LS	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00																																																															
3	100%	1.0 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00																																																															
7	100%	276.0 SYD	\$24.00	\$6,624.00																																																															
8	100%	260.0 TON	\$30.00	\$7,800.00																																																															
9	100%	30.0 TON	\$180.00	\$5,400.00																																																															
11	100%	54.0 SYD	\$70.00	\$3,780.00																																																															
12	100%	9.0 SYD	\$172.00	\$1,548.00																																																															
13	100%	70.0 LFT	\$60.00	\$4,200.00																																																															
16	100%	70.0 LFT	\$14.00	\$980.00																																																															
17	100%	36.0 LFT	\$14.00	\$504.00																																																															
A2	100%	280.0 SYD	\$70.00	<u>\$19,600.00</u>																																																															
SUB-TOTAL:				\$54,686.00																																																															

35368

606900441.000

RJK 6.10.15

**TOTAL**

**\$55,186.00**